FORM PTO-,1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-26-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

100975925

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO. The Comm	inciones of Detents and Tradomark	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
		Conveyance Type
Submission	Type	
X New		Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Correction Reel #	rof PTO Error Frame #	Merger  X Other Release of Security Interest U.S. Government
1 1	Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	American National Bank a	and Trust Company of Chicago 07221998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Mame (line 1)	Axia Incorporated	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	100 West 22nd Street	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Suite 134	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Lombard City	IL 60148 Zip Code -
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	
Name	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
L -		
Address (line 1)	·	S RR
Address (line 2)		<u> </u>
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
/1998 TTUN11 000 :581 :630	00127 268679 F 520.00 0P 20.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington pactures and Trademarks, Box Assignments (Washington pactures).

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 457-5210
Name George M. Borababy,	Esq.	
Address (line 1) PATTON BOGGS LLP		
Address (line 2) 2550 M Street, N.W.		
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20	037	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docume s.	ent # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	X   Walk II all	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
08229479 08389142	D268679 D278	538 4451223
08598631 08386968	D268113 4578	924 4767297
08271131 08276538		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pal signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	175 5137386  Iwas Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number		PC1
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	atal number of	
	otal number of properties involved.	21
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	F/O 00
	osed X Deposit Account	340.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account )	
	Deposit Account Number: #	
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es No
attached conv is a true come at it	lief, the foregoing information is true and	COFFECT and any
indicated herein.	Continue Charges to deposit acc	count are authorized, as
George M. Borababy	Skeery Ma Benbaby	8/7/20
Name of Person Signing	Signature	8/7/98 Date

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0890 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLT				
<b>Conveying Pa</b>	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d		
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		7		
·	<del></del>	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		7		
rearric (inte 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
		<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	arties attached		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	<del></del>		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
<b>0 d d a a a a a</b>		States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
		<del></del>		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code		
Manage de la		If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
Application N	City State/Country 2i umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ip Code		
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the			
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	· · -		
	4266650 545634	8		
	(4261224)			
	4361234			
	D270963			
	4934636			
	5154310			
1				

PATENT

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND LICENSES

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND LICENSES is made this <u>Jand</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998 by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association with an office located at 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690 for itself and certain lenders ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Patent and License Security Agreement dated June 27, 1996 ("Security Agreement") by and between Axia Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 100 West 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 134, Lombard, Illinois 60148 ("Borrower") and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Agent for the Lenders.

WHEREAS, further reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement referenced in said Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the Borrower has granted Agent a continuing security interest in certain Patents and Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the Borrower has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Borrower has requested and the Agent has agreed to release its lien on the Patents and Licenses pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Licenses, including but not limited to those identified in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Licenses to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as Agent

By:\_

Name:

Its: VICE DESER

Dated:

2, 1998

### SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

MIH0322

A-1

*********		AXIA INCORPORATED	*******
*******	OUNER:	AXIA INCORPORATED	*******
********	USED	BY FISCHBEIN DIVISION	*******
48444444		PATENT SUMMARY .	*******

DOCKET.NUMBER	CS TPFL TPFL NO COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT.HUMBER	STATUS NEXT TAX
		•••••	**********	
AF 0503	CAHADA	454027	1223152	-
W. 0303		10KY 1984	23481987	GRI
TITLE:	SELF-OILING BAG-CLOSING SEWING MACKINE W/IMPROVED LUBRICATION	1011 (754	2321701	
	SYSTEM FOR DRIVE SHAFT AND	•		•
_	FEED DOG ASSEMBLY			•
•				
AF 0504	D U. S. A.	120549	0268679	GNT
		11FE1980	19AP 1983	
TITLE:	HOUSING FOR A PORTABLE BAG		•	
	CLOSING SEVING MACHINE		•	
	•	·	•	
AF 0504	O SPAIN	97626	97626/1	GNT 16AP1996
	•	09AU1980	16AP 1981	
TITLE:	HOUSING FOR A PORTABLE BAG			
	CLOSING SEVING MACHINE			•
	•			
AF 0505	D U. S. A.	120376	0268113	CUT '
AF 0303	U. 3. A.	11761980	01HR1983	ŲA1
TITLE:	HANDLE FOR A PORTABLE BAG	11121700	01141143	
(() (2)	CLOSING SEWING MACHINE		:	
	property actions invariance			
AF 0505	D SPAIN	97624	97624/5	GNT 16AP1996
n5555		09AU1980	16AP 1981	1012 1710
TITLE:	HANDLE FOR A PORTABLE BAG			•
	CLOSING SEWING MACHINE	·		
			•	•
AF 0506	D U. S. A.	120569	D26 <b>82</b> 66	CUT
XF U306	0 . J. X.	11FE1980	15KR1983	yn i
TITLE:	PULLEY AND BELT GUARD FOR A	(1121700	1514 (105	
11112:	PORTABLE BAG CLOSING SEWING			
	MACHINE	•	•	
•	ryshpanh	•		
AF 0506	D SPAIN	97625	9762573	GNT 16AP1996
M. COM	y armin	. 09411980	16AP1981	unt tent trid
TITLE:	PULLEY AND BELT GUARD FOR A	. 4747.44		
11166	PORTABLE BAG CLOSING SEVING			
	tarings and especial acting			

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0894

PAGE:

AXIA INCORPORATED OWNER: AXIA INCORPORATED USED BY FISCHBEIN DIVISION PATENT SUMMARY ...

DOCKET. NUMBER	CS TPFL TPFL NO COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT.NUMBER	STATUS NEXT TAX
		**********	•••••	
AF 0508	D U, S. A.	382787	0278538	GNT
		01JE1982	23AP 1985	
TITLE:	PUMP AND DIL RESERVOIR HOUSING			
•	FOR A SEWING MACHINE OR THE			•
	LIXE			
	•			
AF 0518	U. S. A.	524656	4578924	GNT 010C1997
		19401983	01AP1986	
TITLE:	BAG CLOSING AND SEALING			
	MACHINE			
AF 0519	U. S. A.	750178	4606175	GHT 19FE1998
		26SE1985	19AU1986	٠
TITLE:	BAG CLOSING AND SEALING MACHIN			

to the same and to start the first

******	AKIA INCORPORATED	******
******	CUNER: AXIA INCORPORATED	*****
*******	USED BY AMES TAPING TOOL SYS	STENS INC. ****
********	PATENT SUHKARY .	******

		•				
DOCKET . NUMBER	CS TPFL TPFL NO COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT.NUMBER	STATUS	S NEXT TAX	
***********	·····		•••••			
					,	
AA 0506	CAHADA	284698	1078333	GHT		
		15AU1977	27XY1980			
TITLE:	CORNER MASTIC APPLICATOR WITH					
	ADJUSTABLE FLEX BETWEEN SIDES					
						•
AA 0508	U. S. A.	402618	4451223	GXT		
		28111982	29KT1984		•	
TITLE:	CORNER FINISHING TOOL					
			•			
AA 0511	U. S. A.	. 031763	4767297	CNT	28FE2000	
	· ·	30AR1987	30AU1988			
TITLE:	CORNER FINISHING TOOL		•			
M 0512	U. S. A.	07/693947	5137386	CXT	11FE2000	
		29491991	11AU1992			
TITLE:	WALLEDARD SPOTTER TOOL					
,	• .					
14 0013		200///0 7			77401007	(application fi
AA 0512	CANADA	2084660-7	•	FIL	23AP 1996	(applica - 11
****	1/11/ 00/20	24AP1992				
TITLE:	WALLBOARD SPOTTER TOOL		-			•
•		•	_			
AA 0518	U. S. A.	08/229479		fIL		(application file
	<b>0. 3. A.</b>	19491994		716		Cofficial in
TITLE:	CORNER FINISHER TOOL FOR APPLY	1787 1774	•			
11146.	ING MASTIC TO DRYWALL					
	ING POSITION ON THREE		·			
		•	•			
AA 0518-CON	U. S. A.	08/598631		FIL		
A1, 0310 Cam	<b></b>	12/61996				
TITLE:	CORNER FINISHER TOOL FOR APPLY	12121112				•
	ING MASTIC TO DRYWALL				•	•
AA 0519	U. S. A.	08/271131		FIL		•
		06JL1994				
TITLE:	APPARATUS FOR APPLYING MASTIC	•				
	TO A SELECTED SURFACE					
•						
		OR/389 142	L			
AA 0520	U, S, A.	TANKE THE		FIL		
		15FE1995				
TITLE:	MASTIC APPLICATOR	•				

PATENT

AN 0519

TITLE:

\*\*\*\*\*\* OWNER: AXIA INCORPORATED

AXIA INCORPORATED

PATENT SLAWARY

POCKET. NUMBER	CS TPFL TPFL NO COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT.NUMBER	STATUS	MEXT TA
AN 0507	u, s. a,	97416	4266650		-
AA 0307	D. 3. A.		12XY1981	GRI	
TITLE:	COUPLING HINGE FOR TWO . CONVEYORS				
 AN 0508	U. S. A.	244218	4361234	GHT	
		16KR 1981	30401982		
TITLE:	TIERABLE & MESTABLE CONTAINER				
AN 0509	0 U. S. A.	244221	0270963	GNT	
		16KR 1981		•	
TITLE:	STORAGE BASKET FOR FOOD PRODUCTS				•
AN 0515	U. S. A.	156318	4934636	GNT	190E199
		16FE1965	19JE1990		
TITLE:	CONTAINMENT DEVICE FOR ITEMS  OF IRREGULAR SHAPE OR				
	CONFIGURATION	•	:		
AN 0518	U. S. A.	07/806817	5154310	GNT	13APZ00
		060E1991	. 13001992		
TITLE:	END MESTING STACKABLE CONTAINE R MODIFIED				
	CONTAINER MODIFIED TO MAINTAIN				
AN 0519	U. S. A.	08/188362		CNT	10AP199
TITLE:	POWERED FLEXIBLE CONVEYOR	27JA1994	100C1995		
AN 0519	1 U.S.A.	08/386968		FIL	
•		10FE1995		•	
TITLE:	MODULAR FLEXIBLE CONVEYOR				

CANADA

POWERED FLEXIBLE CONVEYOR

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0897

03FE1997

2114885

03FE1994

MASTER FILE REPORT

PCHASTER REPORTER

25JE1996 14 25

PAGE:

AXIA INCORPORATED \*\*\*\*\*\* OWNER: AXIA INCORPORATED

\*\*\*\*\*\* AS USED BY NESTAUAY DIVISION

PATENT SUMMARY .

DOCKET.NUMBER CS TPFL TPFL NO COUNTRY

APPLICATION NO.

PATENT. NUMBER STATUS NEXT TAX

AN 0520

U. S. A.

08/276538 18JL1994

FIL

TITLE:

DISWASHER RACK

**PATENT** 

				***
FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	,			
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVE	R SHFFT	
3-26-9		PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the atta	ched original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type		
New		Assignment	Security Agreem	nent
X Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID# 100802998	License	Change of Name	
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #	weiger	U.S. Government	
Corrective	e Document		NLY by U.S. Government A	Ť
	Frame #		rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(les)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties	attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark	if additional names of re	policing parties attached
Name (line 1)		Mark	Ti ductional names of let	If document to be recorded
Name (me i)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United
Addroso sim o				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				<del></del> }
	epresentative Name and Ac	State/Country	Zip Cod	
_		Enter for t	the first Receiving Party o	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)			88	_
Address (line 2)			2 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Address (line 3)			<u> </u>	
Address (line 4)			999	
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY	<b>\</b> 0	
1/1999 JSHABAZZ 0	VVVVEJ E000/7		1, 03/0	
C:581	920.00 OP		10	70
Dublic hurden mandi	g for this collection of info-		±8	
Fubilic burgen reportin	g for this collection of information is estimated to ave	rage approximately 30 minutes per Co	ver Sheet to be recommended	ng time for reviewing the document and

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradet pay office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ed. 2027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOMMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, B.C. 20231

03/ 01 1

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ent #
• •	Number(s) or Patent	mark ii a	dditional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number o ent Application Number(	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property). Number(s)
Fall	The Application Number	s) Faterit	Multiper(2)
	7		
	s being filed togetherwith a <u>ne</u> t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application numb		PCT
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned.	ımber <sub>PCT</sub> PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	he total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method (		Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit	Account	if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Litter for	payment by deposit account of	Deposit Account Number: #	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any
attache		the original document. Charges to deposit a	
		9. 20P1	2/2/20
	M. Borababy	Signature	- 425799 
ivaine	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0900